	05-08-2	2002 .	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) <u>Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼</u>	102080	987	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
······································	, acome and Irademarks: I	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Samuel A. Gruber 5-1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att		Name: J.V. Mar	ess of receiving party(ies) nufacturing Co., INC.
3. Nature of conveyance:			
]Merger]Change of Name		1603 Burtner Road
Other			Height: State:_ ^{PA} _Zip:_ ¹⁵⁰⁶⁵⁻¹⁵⁴¹
Execution Date: APRIL 29, 2002			
			k address(es) attachedC Yes X No
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is: <u>4/29/02</u>
	Additional numbers atta	achedO Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:
Name:Daniel A. Sullivan Jr.			R 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
Patent Attorney Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address:825 Fifth Ave., St	e. 214	8. Deposit account	number:
City:_New Kensingtc _{State} :_PA_Zip			
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
DANIEL A. SULLIN Name of Person Signing Total numb	er of pages including cover suments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington,	required cover sheet inform rademarks, Box Assignments	nation to:
40.00 DP			
			PATENT

REEL: 012857 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Samuel A. Gruber, an individual residing at Freeport, PA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, as sole inventor, has invented a certain invention entitled DOUBLE-LANCED SUSPENSION, which is described in the US patent application bearing the same title and executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, J.V. Manufacturing Co., INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation with mailing address of 1603 Burtner Road, Natrona Heights, PA 15065-1541 and organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, desires to acquire all rights in, to and under said invention, including said application,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive, worldwide right, title and interest to said invention, to said application, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or foreign application, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Signature of Assignor:

Samuel a. Gruber

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

On this, the 29 day of A pril, 2002, before me, <u>Charles I. Jacque</u>, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Samuel A. Gruber, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person, whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Name in

Notarial Seal Charles J. Jacques, III, Notary Public Harrison Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 05/01/2002

Date:

APRIL 29, 2002